Contents
Profile series A1
Micropulse AT
Transducers
AT.1
AT.2 General data
Profile series A1
AT.4 Digital pulse

Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
Ordering example:
▼
Please enter code for nominal
stroke in ordering code!
Preferred models
BTL6-_ _ 10-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
highlighted in blue are available
from stock.
▼
Included:
– Transducer
– Short user's guide
Please order separately:
Magnets page AT.10
Mounting clamps/cuff page AT.10
Connectors page BKS.8
▼
BTL6 Profile A1
analog
G
analog
BTL5-G310-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
–10...10 V and 10...–10 V
max. 5 mA
≤ 5 mV
≤     10 µm
≤     10 µm
≤ 20 µm
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
≤ ±200 µm to 500 mm nominal stroke
typ. ±0.02 %, max. ±0.04 %
500...1500 mm nominal stroke
20...28 V DC
≤ 70 mA
yes
0...+70 °C
–40...+100 °C
BTL6-G310...
0 V Output
0 V Output
–10...10 V
10...–10 V
GND
+24 V DC
0100, 0130, 0150, 0160, 0175,
0200, 0225, 0250, 0275, 0300,
0325, 0350, 0360, 0375, 0400,
0425, 0450, 0475, 0500, 0550,
0600, 0650, 0700, 0750, 0800,
0850, 0900, 0950, 1000, 1100,
1200, 1250, 1300, 1400, 1500,
on request in 25 mm increments
A 0...10 V
10...0 V
G –10...10 V
10...–10 V
Data Protocol Output signal
1 potential
equalized*
3 potential
isolated
*only for BTL6-A110-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115